Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	4744		RTMENT OF Catent and Trad
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attac		ts or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):     WhamTech, Inc.	2. Name and add	ress of receiving ., L.L.C.	party(ies)
	Internal Addre	ss: 12250 Inwood	
		Suite 6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
	City: Dallas	State:_	TX_Zip:_ <u>75</u>
October 1, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ned? Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(	See Append	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s	See Append lo applications and	dix A
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No. 6. Total number of T. Total fee (37 CF)	See Append lo applications and	dix A
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s	See Append lo applications and	dix A
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No. 16. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	See Append lo applications and	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison  P.O. Box 741715  Internal Address: P.O. Box 741715	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No. 16. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	See Append o applications and FR 3.41)	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison	B. Patent No.(s	See Append applications and FR 3.41) to be charged to	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison  P.O. Box 741715  Internal Address: P.O. Box 741715	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	See Append applications and FR 3.41) to be charged to	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison  P.O. Box 741715  Internal Address: P.O. Box 741715  Street Address: Street Address: TX Zip: 75374-1715	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes No.(stached?	See Append applications and FR 3.41) to be charged to	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison  P.O. Box 741715  Internal Address: P.O. Box 741715  Street Address: Street Address: TX Zip: 75374-1715	B. Patent No.(s	See Append applications and FR 3.41) to be charged to	patents inv
If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) See Appendix A  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory M. Howison  Internal Address: P.O. Box 741715  Street Address: Street Address: Do Not Use	B. Patent No.(s	See Append applications and FR 3.41) to be charged to	patents invo

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

200.00 OP

## APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
09/684,761	October 6, 2000	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT
09/389,567	September 3, 1999	UNIVERSAL BIT STREAM PROCESSOR
PCT/US01/31714	October 5, 2001	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	-Title
6,507,877	September 3, 1999	ASYNCHRONOUS CONCURRENT DUAL STREAM FIFO
6,334,123	December 25, 2001	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
6,535,150	March 18, 2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING RUN-LENGTH COMPRESSION

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0903

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wham Tech, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address of 4450 Sojourn Dr., Suite 200, Addison, Texas 75001, (hereinafter "Assignor") has the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor obtaining title in the inventions from the original inventor(s) and Assignee warrants that it has the right to assign all rights in the inventions;

WHEREAS, NexQL, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Corporation having a business address of 12250 Inwood, Suite 6, Dallas, Texas 75244, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all division, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said patents and patent applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registry; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHAMTECH, INC.

**PATENT** REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0904

## APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
09/684,761	October 6, 2000	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT
09/389,567	September 3, 1999	UNIVERSAL BIT STREAM PROCESSOR
PCT/US01/31714	October 5, 2001	ENHANCED BOOLEAN PROCESSOR WITH PARALLEL INPUT
PCT/US00/24038	August 31, 2000	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,507,877	September 3, 1999	ASYNCHRONOUS CONCURRENT DUAL STREAM FIFO
6,334,123	December 25, 2001	INDEX RELATIONAL PROCESSOR
6,535,150	March 18, 2003	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING RUN-LENGTH COMPRESSION

**RECORDED: 10/10/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0905